CH \$815.00 144906

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM792682

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE OFFICE CLUB, INC.		07/14/2022	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE OFFICE CLUB, LLC
Street Address:	6600 North Military Trail
City:	Boca Raton
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33496
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1449065	OFFICE DEPOT
Registration Number:	2480667	EXECUTIVE SUITE
Registration Number:	3043471	THE GREEN BOOK
Registration Number:	3105571	OFFICE DEPOT
Registration Number:	3693282	REALSPACE
Registration Number:	3702581	REALSPACE SOHO
Registration Number:	3645703	ATIVA
Registration Number:	3147848	FORAY
Registration Number:	3104031	ATIVA
Registration Number:	4411400	OFFICE DEPOT REWARDS
Registration Number:	4451866	OFFICE DEPOT BUSINESS SELECT
Registration Number:	4549991	PRINTIQ
Registration Number:	3928624	FORAY GELIO
Registration Number:	3928627	FORAY ONPOINT
Registration Number:	3931154	FORAY STYLEMARK
Registration Number:	4534876	F
Registration Number:	4698203	REALSPACE
Registration Number:	5282342	WORKSPACE INTERIORS BY OFFICE DEPOT
Registration Number:	5168554	COMMITTED TO LEARNING ONE STUDENT AT A T

TRADEMARK REEL: 007996 FRAME: 0671

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5978893	WORKONOMY
Registration Number:	5986480	WORKONOMY
Registration Number:	5986481	W WORKONOMY
Registration Number:	6625683	OFFICE DEPOT
Registration Number:	6688043	ELEVATE TOGETHER
Registration Number:	6688044	ELEVATE TOGETHER
Serial Number:	90848880	ODP
Serial Number:	90848888	ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	90848892	VEYER
Registration Number:	2919969	TECHDEPOT
Registration Number:	2659506	OFFICE DEPOT
Registration Number:	1939705	OFFICE DEPOT
Registration Number:	3017204	ENVIROCOPY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173417701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179518961

Email: jennifer.kagan@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Kagan, Paralegal

Address Line 1: One Federal Street

Address Line 2: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	123401-3000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Kagan, Paralegal
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Kagan/
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=The Office Club LLC (CA) _ Articles of Organization - Conversion to CA-LLC _ filed 14JULY2022#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007996 FRAME: 0672



State of California **Secretary of State**

Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization - Conversion LLC-1A File#

For Office Use Only

-FILED-

File No.: BA20220554982 Date Filed: 7/14/2022

	Thi	This Space For Filing Use Only			
Converted Entity Information					
 Name of Limited Liability Company (The r Limited and Company may be abbreviated 	name must include the words Limited to Ltd. and Co., respectively.)	Liability Company or the a	abbreviations LLC	or L.L.C. The words	
The Office Club, LLC					
The purpose of the limited liability compa under the California Revised Uniform Limit	ny is to engage in any lawful act or ed Liablity Company Act.	activity for which a limited	d liability company	may be organized	
3. The limited liability company will be manag	ed by (check only one):	***************************************			
One Manager					
4. Initial Street Address of Limited Liability Co	City	State	Zip Code		
801 S. Figueroa St. 15th Flr.		Los Angel	es ca	90017	
5. Initial Mailing Address of Limited Liability C	City	State	Zip Code		
6600 North Military Trail		Boca Rate	on FL	33496	
 Initial Agent for Service of Process: Item section 1505 that agrees to be your agent for list the agent's CA business or residential a partnership or general partnership, list the ti address for service of process is already on f 	service of process. You may not list the agent is the agent is the agent is the agent is not list agent.	se converted entity as the ag	ent. Item 6b: If the	agent is an individual, A composition, limited	
a. Name of Agent For Service of Process	.				
CT CORPORATION SYSTEM	<u> </u>				
b. If an individual, Street Address of Age	nt for Service of Process - Do not list	s P.O. Box City	State CA	Zip Code	
c. If an individual, Mailing Address of Age	ent for Service of Process	City	State	Zip Code	
Converting Entity Information		· 			
7. Name of Converting Entity			1	·	
The Office Club, Inc.					
8. Form of Entity	9. Jurisdiction	10, CA Secreta	ry of State Entity N	lumber if any	
Corporation	CA		C1542048		
11. The principal terms of the plan of conver exceeded the vote required. If a vote was	sion were approved by a vote of the required, the following was required.	e number of interests or for each class:		=	
The class and number of outstanding interests entitled to vote. Common stock: 8,650,100 The percentage vote required of each class.			of each class.		
Additional Information		······································			
12. Additional information set forth on the attack	ched pages, if any, is incorporated he	rein by this reference and	made part of this o	ertificate.	
13. I certify under penalty of perjury that the execution is my act and deed.	contents of this document are true.	declare I em the person	who executed thi	s instrument, which	
8/4/1	> D.	Anthony Scaglion	e. Vice Presid	dent	
Signature of Authorized Person		e or Print Name and Title			
D. Anti		Anthony Scaglion	nthony Scaglione, Treasurer		
Signature of Authorized Person	Тут	e or Print Name and Title	of Authorized Pers	ion	
LLC-18 (REV 03/2022)			""		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007996 FRAME: 0673